



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

6/11/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0171-0482 **Counties:** Hartford
Letting Date: June 11, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 1 - Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 5/14/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 743 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: 'SIGN AND SIGN SUPPORT REPLACEMENT ON I-91 & CT-190 **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc	\$9,869,000.00	100.00%
2	Quaker Corporation	\$9,904,577.00	100.36%
3	Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	\$10,329,989.50	104.67%
4	Road Safety Systems, LLC	\$14,153,894.94	143.42%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0482
Letting Date: June 11, 2025
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 743 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: 'SIGN AND SIGN SUPPORT REPLACEMENT ON I-91 & CT-190

Counties: Hartford
District(s): District 1 - Rocky Hill
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Quaker Corporation		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0202000	82.000	77.00000	6,314.00	76.00000	6,232.00	95.00000	7,790.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0020	0202452	10.000	2,381.00000	23,810.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00	2,500.00000	25,000.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0030	0202529	480.000	16.54000	7,939.20	12.00000	5,760.00	13.00000	6,240.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0040	0209001	108.000	44.23000	4,776.84	14.00000	1,512.00	110.00000	11,880.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0050	0210821	8,500.000	1.00000	8,500.00	1.00000	8,500.00	1.00000	8,500.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		est.						
0060	0219001	3,540.000	6.23000	22,054.20	5.00000	17,700.00	10.00000	35,400.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0070	0304002	42.000	138.00000	5,796.00	72.00000	3,024.00	90.00000	3,780.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0080	0305000	807.000	94.00000	75,858.00	75.00000	60,525.00	60.00000	48,420.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						
0090	0406170	50.000	575.00000	28,750.00	585.00000	29,250.00	600.00000	30,000.00
HMA S1		ton						
0100	0406171	26.000	518.00000	13,468.00	565.00000	14,690.00	600.00000	15,600.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0110	0406172	10.000	518.00000	5,180.00	650.00000	6,500.00	600.00000	6,000.00
HMA S0.375		ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 2

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Quaker Corporation		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0120	0406238	12.000	58.00000	696.00	108.00000	1,296.00	65.00000	780.00
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT gal								
0130	0406999	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.								
0140	0586600	2.000	1,461.00000	2,922.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
RESET CATCH BASIN ea.								
0150	0586770	2.000	894.00000	1,788.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,800.00000	3,600.00
TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP ea.								
0160	0601733.40	50.000	1,306.00000	65,300.00	1,680.00000	84,000.00	600.00000	30,000.00
CLASS PCC03340 c.y.								
0170	0603591	48.000	1,451.00000	69,648.00	1,250.00000	60,000.00	780.00000	37,440.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL - MISCELLANEOUS ** See Special Provisions ** cwt.								
0180	0603801	175.000	942.00000	164,850.00	400.00000	70,000.00	640.00000	112,000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL cwt.								
0190	0821391	80.000	1,043.84000	83,507.20	1,460.00000	116,800.00	50.00000	4,000.00
JERSEY SHAPE TRANSITION TO A PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (SPECIAL) ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.								
0200	0821510	400.000	628.16000	251,264.00	665.00000	266,000.00	400.00000	160,000.00
VERTICAL FACE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (21" X 45") l.f.								
0210	0822100.01	820.000	134.29000	110,117.80	115.00000	94,300.00	190.00000	155,800.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER l.f.								
0220	0910300	6,336.500	30.48000	193,136.52	34.00000	215,441.00	31.00000	196,431.50
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH) l.f.								
0230	0910322	1.000	6,325.00000	6,325.00	5,900.00000	5,900.00	6,200.00000	6,200.00
METAL BEAM RAIL SPAN SECTION TYPE II ea.								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Quaker Corporation		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0240	0911912	4.000	3,278.00000	13,112.00	3,800.00000	15,200.00	3,800.00000	15,200.00
ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE								
		ea.						
0250	0911923	28.000	2,271.00000	63,588.00	2,500.00000	70,000.00	2,200.00000	61,600.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I								
		ea.						
0260	0912503	2,310.000	3.45000	7,969.50	8.00000	18,480.00	4.00000	9,240.00
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL								
		l.f.						
0270	0917010	7,000.000	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
		est.						
0280	0944000	2,800.000	19.19000	53,732.00	20.00000	56,000.00	30.00000	84,000.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL								
		s.y.						
0290	0950005	2,800.000	11.14000	31,192.00	5.00000	14,000.00	8.00000	22,400.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT								
		s.y.						
0300	0952001	(1.000)	59,611.00000	59,611.00	36,000.00000	36,000.00	38,000.00000	38,000.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0310	0969062	26.000	3,929.00000	102,154.00	3,000.00000	78,000.00	5,000.00000	130,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **								
		mo.						
0320	0970007	288.000	75.00000	21,600.00	80.00000	23,040.00	83.00000	23,904.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)								
		hr						
0330	0971001	(1.000)	539,051.00000	539,051.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	324,000.00000	324,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **								
		LS						
0340	0975004	(1.000)	517,799.29000	517,799.29	350,554.25000	350,554.25	360,000.00000	360,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT								
		LS						
0350	0976002	40.000	1.00000	40.00	1.00000	40.00	1.00000	40.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY								
		day						
0360	0978002	150.000	86.00000	12,900.00	20.00000	3,000.00	67.00000	10,050.00
TRAFFIC DRUM								
		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 4

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Quaker Corporation		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370	0980020 (1.000)	89,942.00000	89,942.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	86,900.00000	86,900.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS							
0380	0981100 150.000	46.00000	6,900.00	20.00000	3,000.00	45.00000	6,750.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.							
0390	1001001 175.000	55.00000	9,625.00	55.20000	9,660.00	60.00000	10,500.00
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING l.f.							
0400	1002101 1.000	2,558.00000	2,558.00	4,210.00000	4,210.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I ea.							
0410	1003919 1.000	1,758.00000	1,758.00	4,100.00000	4,100.00	2,312.00000	2,312.00
REMOVE AND REINSTALL LIGHT STANDARD ea.							
0420	1008128 175.000	12.00000	2,100.00	15.10000	2,642.50	9.00000	1,575.00
2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH l.f.							
0430	1012031 525.000	5.00000	2,625.00	4.90000	2,572.50	10.00000	5,250.00
NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR l.f.							
0440	1015001 175.000	2.00000	350.00	1.25000	218.75	8.00000	1,400.00
NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR l.f.							
0450	1130010 443.000	31.00000	13,733.00	15.00000	6,645.00	44.00000	19,492.00
ARROW BOARD day							
0460	1131002 443.000	66.00000	29,238.00	25.00000	11,075.00	32.00000	14,176.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day							
0470	1201802 3.000	297,723.00000	893,169.00	245,000.00000	735,000.00	283,000.00000	849,000.00
4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
0480	1201804 33.000	78,754.00000	2,598,882.00	89,000.00000	2,937,000.00	88,000.00000	2,904,000.00
4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Quaker Corporation		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0490	1202239	6.000	74,763.00000	448,578.00	59,500.00000	357,000.00	75,200.00000	451,200.00
OVERHEAD TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **								
0500	1202900	258.000	1,231.00000	317,598.00	1,300.00000	335,400.00	1,200.00000	309,600.00
ROCK EXCAVATION FOR DRILLED OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION								
0510	1202999	33.000	40,955.00000	1,351,515.00	54,000.00000	1,782,000.00	50,000.00000	1,650,000.00
DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **								
0520	1203109	60.000	5,364.00000	321,840.00	6,850.00000	411,000.00	7,600.00000	456,000.00
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION								
0530	1203110	198.000	308.00000	60,984.00	350.00000	69,300.00	389.00000	77,022.00
ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SIDE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION								
0540	1205201	338.000	82.00000	27,716.00	75.00000	25,350.00	46.00000	15,548.00
TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR								
0550	1205202	308.000	102.00000	31,416.00	79.00000	24,332.00	46.00000	14,168.00
TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR								
0560	1205203	394.000	100.00000	39,400.00	83.00000	32,702.00	46.00000	18,124.00
TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR								
0570	1206023	(1.000)	151,342.00000	151,342.00	131,500.00000	131,500.00	46,900.00000	46,900.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
0580	1206025	(1.000)	204,833.00000	204,833.00	208,000.00000	208,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
0590	1207041	12,827.000	34.43000	441,633.61	30.00000	384,810.00	55.00000	705,485.00
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

6/11/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 6

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Ducci Electrical Contractors Inc		(2) Quaker Corporation		(3) Rizzo Electrical Contractors, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0600	1208937	807.000	54.12000	43,674.84	75.00000	60,525.00	84.00000	67,788.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **								
0610	1220027	550.000	23.36000	12,848.00	10.00000	5,500.00	22.00000	12,100.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
0620	1802210.02	4.000	414.00000	1,656.00	600.00000	2,400.00	667.00000	2,668.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)								
0630	1802210.04	2.000	437.00000	874.00	600.00000	1,200.00	667.00000	1,334.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)								
0640	1802210.07	6.000	472.00000	2,832.00	600.00000	3,600.00	667.00000	4,002.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)								
0650	1802210.14	8.000	552.00000	4,416.00	600.00000	4,800.00	675.00000	5,400.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)								
0660	1802210.21	4.000	633.00000	2,532.00	720.00000	2,880.00	680.00000	2,720.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)								
0670	1803300	2.000	6,613.00000	13,226.00	6,000.00000	12,000.00	6,400.00000	12,800.00
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)								
0680	1803312	1.000	7,188.00000	7,188.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)								
0690	1806202	3,764.000	36.00000	135,504.00	50.00000	188,200.00	120.00000	451,680.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
0700	1806226	222.000	62.00000	13,764.00	55.00000	12,210.00	50.00000	11,100.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **								
Section Totals:			\$9,869,000.00		\$9,904,577.00		\$10,329,989.50	
Contract Totals			\$9,869,000.00		\$9,904,577.00		\$10,329,989.50	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Road Safety Systems, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0202000	82.000	313.59000	25,714.38			
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.					
0020	0202452	10.000	1,392.86000	13,928.60			
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0030	0202529	480.000	28.46000	13,660.80			
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					
0040	0209001	108.000	129.01000	13,933.08			
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					
0050	0210821	8,500.000	1.00000	8,500.00			
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL		est.					
0060	0219001	3,540.000	6.03000	21,346.20			
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.					
0070	0304002	42.000	25.71000	1,079.82			
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.					
0080	0305000	807.000	118.53000	95,653.71			
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton					
0090	0406170	50.000	800.00000	40,000.00			
HMA S1		ton					
0100	0406171	26.000	900.00000	23,400.00			
HMA S0.5		ton					
0110	0406172	10.000	1,200.00000	12,000.00			
HMA S0.375		ton					
0120	0406238	12.000	450.00000	5,400.00			
NON-TRACKING ASPHALT TACK COAT		gal					
0130	0406999	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00			
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 8

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) Road Safety Systems, LLC					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140	0586600	2.000	3,808.57000	7,617.14			
RESET CATCH BASIN		ea.					
0150	0586770	2.000	5,522.86000	11,045.72			
TYPE 'C-M' CATCH BASIN TOP		ea.					
0160	0601733.40	50.000	866.51000	43,325.50			
CLASS PCC03340		c.y.					
0170	0603591	48.000	785.71000	37,714.08			
STRUCTURAL STEEL - MISCELLANEOUS ** See Special Provisions **		cwt.					
0180	0603801	175.000	670.78000	117,386.50			
STRUCTURAL STEEL		cwt.					
0190	0821391	80.000	800.00000	64,000.00			
JERSEY SHAPE TRANSITION TO A PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (SPECIAL) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0200	0821510	400.000	550.00000	220,000.00			
VERTICAL FACE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (21" X 45")		l.f.					
0210	0822100.01	820.000	168.10000	137,842.00			
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER		l.f.					
0220	0910300	6,336.500	37.73000	239,076.15			
METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)		l.f.					
0230	0910322	1.000	10,124.29000	10,124.29			
METAL BEAM RAIL SPAN SECTION TYPE II		ea.					
0240	0911912	4.000	7,106.07000	28,424.28			
ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE		ea.					
0250	0911923	28.000	5,214.69000	146,011.32			
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Road Safety Systems, LLC						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:			
0260	0912503	2,310.000	7.36000	17,001.60				
REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL		I.f.						
0270	0917010	7,000.000	1.00000	7,000.00				
REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0280	0944000	2,800.000	27.51000	77,028.00				
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0290	0950005	2,800.000	6.88000	19,264.00				
TURF ESTABLISHMENT		s.y.						
0300	0952001	(1.000)	59,642.86000	59,642.86				
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0310	0969062	26.000	7,142.86000	185,714.36				
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0320	0970007	288.000	72.86000	20,983.68				
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0330	0971001	(1.000)	1,622,730.80000	1,622,730.80				
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0340	0975004	(1.000)	613,287.97000	613,287.97				
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0350	0976002	40.000	1.33000	53.20				
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0360	0978002	150.000	1.33000	199.50				
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						
0370	0980020	(1.000)	114,285.71000	114,285.71				
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0380	0981100	150.000	1.33000	199.50				
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 10

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) Road Safety Systems, LLC					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0390	1001001	175.000	51.47000	9,007.25			
TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING		I.f.					
0400	1002101	1.000	4,574.67000	4,574.67			
LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I		ea.					
0410	1003919	1.000	4,041.33000	4,041.33			
REMOVE AND REINSTALL LIGHT STANDARD		ea.					
0420	1008128	175.000	29.19000	5,108.25			
2 1/2" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH		I.f.					
0430	1012031	525.000	15.70000	8,242.50			
NO. 2 SINGLE CONDUCTOR		I.f.					
0440	1015001	175.000	31.09000	5,440.75			
NO. 8 BARE COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR		I.f.					
0450	1130010	443.000	66.67000	29,534.81			
ARROW BOARD		day					
0460	1131002	443.000	66.67000	29,534.81			
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		day					
0470	1201802	3.000	322,800.00000	968,400.00			
4 CHORD TRUSS BRIDGE SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0480	1201804	33.000	122,993.94000	4,058,800.02			
4 CHORD TRUSS CANTILEVER SIGN STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0490	1202239	6.000	85,248.00000	511,488.00			
OVERHEAD TRUSS SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 11

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) Road Safety Systems, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500 1202900	258.000	666.67000	172,000.86				
ROCK EXCAVATION FOR DRILLED OVERHEAD SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION							
0510 1202999	33.000	61,720.24000	2,036,767.92				
DRILLED SHAFT TRAFFIC STRUCTURE FOUNDATION ** See Special Provisions **							
0520 1203109	60.000	5,124.97000	307,498.20				
SIDE MOUNTED SIGN FOUNDATION							
0530 1203110	198.000	200.00000	39,600.00				
ROCK EXCAVATION FOR SIDE MOUNTED SIGN SUPPORT FOUNDATION							
0540 1205201	338.000	119.26000	40,309.88				
TYPE DE-1 DELINEATOR							
0550 1205202	308.000	101.92000	31,391.36				
TYPE DE-2 DELINEATOR							
0560 1205203	394.000	100.14000	39,455.16				
TYPE DE-3 DELINEATOR							
0570 1206023	(1.000)	407,880.00000	407,880.00				
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0580 1206025	(1.000)	675,753.33000	675,753.33				
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING OVERHEAD SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **							
0590 1207041	12,827.000	35.28000	452,536.56				
SIGN FACE - EXTRUDED ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0600 1208937	807.000	91.77000	74,058.39				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) Road Safety Systems, LLC					
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0610	1220027	550.000	9.33000	5,131.50				
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0620	1802210.02	4.000	625.40000	2,501.60				
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (200 lb.)		ea.						
0630	1802210.04	2.000	1,288.27000	2,576.54				
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)		ea.						
0640	1802210.07	6.000	857.47000	5,144.82				
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)		ea.						
0650	1802210.14	8.000	877.47000	7,019.76				
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)		ea.						
0660	1802210.21	4.000	1,997.80000	7,991.20				
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.						
0670	1803300	2.000	4,600.67000	9,201.34				
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (TANGENTIAL)		ea.						
0680	1803312	1.000	6,868.00000	6,868.00				
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (FLARED)		ea.						
0690	1806202	3,764.000	29.33000	110,398.12				
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0700	1806226	222.000	45.33000	10,063.26				
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
Section Totals:			\$14,153,894.94					
Contract Totals			\$14,153,894.94					
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								